#### 11/12/2018 505185397

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5232166

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GEORGE FORMAN	02/12/2016
HILA NACHLIELI	02/14/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hewlett Packard Enterprise Development LP	
Street Address:	11445 Compaq Center Drive West	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77070	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16077591

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: software.ip.mail@microfocus.com

**ENTIT SOFTWARE LLC** Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 500 WESTOVER DR. #12603

Address Line 4: SANFORD, NORTH CAROLINA 27330

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	92013594
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTY BASTYR
SIGNATURE:	/Christy Bastyr/
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** source=00655514#page1.tif source=00655514#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 047469 FRAME: 0481 505185397

Hewlett Packard Enterprise 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 79 Pert Callins, Calorado 89528

28. W 100 100 1 1000	V 20 30 5	CA 8 1111 21 113
PATENT	22.45.00	C2 1320 N NC 225

RECORDID:	90118693
Compared the State	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my/our obligations to Heisdoff Packerd Enterprise Development LP, a Texas Limited Permership having its

principal place of busines transfer and hereby assig	s in Housion, Texas, (hersinal	ar HPEO), and to its subsiduaries and affiliates, agree to assign and successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including tent entitled:
CLASSIFICATION		
Filing Date:		Application No.:
and the invention(s) and divisionals, and renewals	improvement(s) set forth the s of and substitutes for said	rein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), application for said Patent, and any and all other Patent of any refere, and any reliecuse, or re-exeminations, or extensions of said
by RPED, its successors Patent respectively may	, assigns, hominees or legal :	s in mylour name for Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said ded, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and been made;
executed and will not ex- time a request is made, a perfect the title to said in nominaes or legal regres- said invention(s) or impor- papers, to execute all digital oaths and declar- and legal representatives	route any agreement in conflicted without undue delay, executement(s), and live agree to owerent(s), said application as actainers, and divisionals, on the obtain and enforce, for its and all countries provided the	to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that live have not therewith, and live further covenant and agree that live will, each as and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to said application and said Patent, to HPEO, its euccessors, assigns, oriminates to HPEO, or to its nomines, all known facts respecting at eaid Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lewfu intinuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all erything possible to aid HPEO, its successors, assigns, nominees or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or as expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such
applications as elevesaid	, to issue to HPED, as assign ters(a) which may be issued	at of any country or countries whose duity it is to issue patents or se of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Patent for said , and granted on or as a result of the application storesaid, in
		f record to insert the filing date and application number of eals and title set forth above, as soon as the same shall have been made
LUYL LUYL L	i, is we beceune o set 169/cus trans I'UU-	its) send seedits):  2-12-16  Diside
George	Forman	
First/Middle Name	Essit Marsss	
Inventor's Signature		Date
Hilla	Nachlieli	
First/Melidler blarner	Last Marne	

8ex 98/68 Page 1 of 1 Hewiett Packard Enterprise 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 79 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

PATENT APPLICATION

RECORD ID:	90115693
------------	----------

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I/We, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my/our obligations to Hewlett Packard Enterprise Development LP, a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPED), and to its subsidiaries and affiliates, agree to assign and transfer and hereby assign and transfer to HPED, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Patent entitled:

transfer and hereby assign the right of priority, in, to and			d assigns, the e	ntire right, title and i	nterest, including
CLASSIFICATION					
Filing Date:		Appl	ication No.:		
and the invention(s) and in divisionals, and renewals of countries thereto which may Patent.	of and substitutes fo	or said application for	or said Patent, a	and any and all oth	er Patent of any
I/we additionally author by HPED, its successors, a Patent respectively may be enjoyed by me/us had this a	ssigns, nominees or granted, reissued o	r legal representative ir extended, as fully	s, to the full end	d of the term or term	ns for which said
AND I/we hereby cover executed and will not executime a request is made, and perfect the title to said invernominees or legal represent said invention(s) or improve papers, to execute all discirightful oaths and declaration and legal representatives to improvement(s) in any and cooperation and assistance.  AND I/we hereby authorapplications as aforesaid, to invention(s) or improvement accordance with the terms of I/we further authorize application for Patent, now is known to them.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/	te any agreement in without undue delay intion(s) or improvement (s), said applicationers and division ons, and generally to obtain and enforce, delay all countries provement (s), said to be and to enforce, delay contain and enforce, delay contain and request the object of the said	conflict herewith, and execute and delive ent(s), said applications to communicate the said of the execute and patentals, continuations, Condition of the everything possion of the expenses of the expenses of the entities and granted and granted the expense of the entities and granted the expense of the expense of the expense of the entities and granted the expense of the expense	d I/we further cor all such papers on and said Pate of HPED, or to its to testify in an cil-P's, reissue a lible to aid HPED enefit, proper parwhich may be not or countries re right, title and on or as a resert the filing of the above, as soon	evenant and agree the as may be necessarit, to HPED, its succession of the second of t	nat I/we will, each ary or desirable to cessors, assigns, a facts respecting to sign all lawful ions, to make all ssigns, nominees aid invention(s) or in lending such issue patents on all Patent for said ion aforesaid, in number of said
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/	we nereunto set my/d	our nand(s) and seal(s):			
Inventor's Signature			Date		er de la companya de
George	Forman				
First/Middle Name	Last Name		-		
	Vchu	<u> </u>		feb 2016	
Inventor's Signature			Date		
Hila	Nachlieli				
First/Middle Name	Last Name				
Rev 06/15		Page 1 of 1			

PATENT REEL: 047469 FRAME: 0483